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Delery repeats at Shreveport!

Delery Matherne
won the sweeper and led
the qualifying into the
finals at All Star Lanes in
Shreveport, LA in the
Claude Thomas Memorial
Tournament. But, in the
finals, Delery, Mark Wil-
liams, Dale Dumbleton
and Pete Thomas all took
turns in the top spot.
With 3 games to go, only
17 pins separated the top
four. In the 7th game,
Pete shot 300 and Delery
shot 279 to pull away
somewhat from the other
two. Pete led Delery by
28, so whoever won the
match would win the
tournament. Pete whiffed
a 10 pin, but rebounded
with a turkey. Delery
stayed clean, but couldn’t
double. In the 8tk frame
the match was dead even.
Delery struck in the 8th

Jim’s Notes

Mike beat Butch, but
both made the finals.
Jimmy Tyler got a
check in his first tour-
nament. David Adding-
ton bowled for the first
time this year and beat
all the other 70 yr olds.
Youngerberry beat El-

and Pete hung a 10 pin,
then a 4 pin. Delery got
up in the 9th knowing
he could strike out to
secure the win. He
threw it high flush in
the 9th and got a shaker
in the 10tk to win his
second SASBA title and
repeat at Shreveport.

Mark Williams finished
3rd and Dale finished
4th, Rick Minier
rounded out the top
five.

Thanks to Jose-
phine, Mike and the
rest of the Thomas clan
for making this a spe-
cial tournament. The
shot was fair and high
scoring for those who
could carry.

Next week is the
Labor Day Blowout in
OKC at Holiday Bowl.

derberry. Blane made
it the second time in a

row. MM beat the
Baby Gorilla. Jerry

couldn’t find his bowl-
ing towel. It was on his

shoulder. Ed finally
found his glasses...in
his bowling bag.

Sweepers on Friday,
Singles event on Sat-
urday and member/
guest doubles on Sun-
day and Monday pro-
vide a full weekend of
bowling.

After a weekend off]

we're back in Shreve-
port for a member/
guest doubles. The fol-
lowing weekend is the
60/70 doubles at Cow-
town in Fort Worth.
Start lining up your
partners for these
three doubles tourna-
ments coming up. The
Annual Championship
follows at Euless. You
have to have bowled in
two tournaments to be
eligible for that one.
Entry is $230 and half
the field cashes.
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Sweeper Results

1. Delery Matherne 558

2. D. Thompson 536

3. Pete Thomas 527

4. Bruce Michaelson
505

5. Gordon Stuntz 502
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SEPTEMBER 4-6, 2010
LABOR DAY BLOWOUT (SEE PAGE 6 FOR DETAILS)

HOLIDAY LANES
44 SE 44TH ST., OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
PH: 405-634-2451
HOSTED BY: KATHY & JERRY BEAVERS

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: SEE PAGE 6
USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM  NO FINALS

SINGLES SATURDAY AT 11:00
MEETING AT 8:00 SUNDAY
“A” SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45 AM
“B” SQUAD BOWLS AFTER REOILING

HOST HOTEL
CLARION HOTEL
737 S. MERIDIAN AND 1-40
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73108
PH: 405-942-8511
$59 + TAX

Out on The Twig

SEPTEMBER 18-19, 2010

MEMBER/GUEST DBLS
ALL STAR LANES
9130 MANSFIELD RD, SHREVEPORT, LA 71118
PH: 318-687-3676
HOSTED BY: MIKE THOMAS

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $380/TEAM
USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING SATURDAY AT 8:00 AM
“A” SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45
“B” SQUAD BOWLS AFTER REOILING
FINALS AT 8:45 SUNDAY

HOST HOTEL

NO HOST HOTEL FOR THIS TOURNEY

Fe )

NOTES: The Over 70/0Over 60 Doubles has been moved
to Cowtown Bowling Center—same date.

We are starting to get paid entries for the 4-person
mixed tournament at Plano in Nov. Limited to the
first 48 paid entries. Don’t get shut out...it will fill

early.
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SASBA Tournament Entry Form

SASBA

TOURNAMENT:

Jim King—
NAME:

2321 E. Common St #200

ADDRESS: New Braunfels, TX 78130

CITY: ph:

210-867-9582

2010 SASBA SCHEDULE

(Subject to change)  *denotes changes or corrections

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
Sept 4-5, 2010 Holiday Lanes Oklahoma City, OK Labor Day Blowout
Sept 18-19, 2010 All Star Lanes Shreveport, LA Member/Guest Doubles
Sept 25-26, 2010 Cowtown Bowling Center Ft. Worth, TX Over 70/0Over 60 Doubles
Oct 2-3, 2010 AMF Euless Euless, TX Annual Championship
Oct 16-17, 2010 Qil Bowl Longview, TX Member/Guest Doubles
Nov 6-7, 2010 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX 4-person mixed Tournament
Nov 13-14, 2010 Del Mar Lanes Houston, TX Singles
Dec 4-5, 2010 Cityview Ft. Worth, TX Age Bracket Tourney
Dec 18-19, 2010 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Annual Team Tournament

SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL
Doug Hayes—South Central Director
706 Mt. Vernon Dr.
Clarksville, TN 37043
931-645-2751 cell: 931-216-6789
Email: pdhazel951@yahoo.com

2010 SASBA (SOUTH CENTRAL) SCHEDULE *denotes changes

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
Sep 11-12 Funquest Collierville, TN M/G Doubles
Oct 2-3 Rebel Lanes Tupelo, MS M/G Doubles
Oct 23-24 Paris Family Ent. Center Paris, TX Singles
Nov 20-21 Pinnacle Ent Ctr Clarksville, TN Annual Ch.
Dec 11-12 Marquee Lanes Monticello, AR Team




2010 EBONITE SASBA TOUR

EBONITE

All Star Lanes
Shreveport, LA
August 28-29, 2010

FINAL STANDINGS

BOWLERS EARNINGS P/M T PINS AVE
1 Delery Matherne $1,000.00 970 4790 239.5
2 Pete Thomas $800.00 949 4769 238.45
3 Mark Williams $675.00 913 4793 239.65
4 Dale Dumbleton (SS) $555.00 876 4756 237.8
5 Rick Minier $480.00 816 4666 233.3
6 Randy Summers (SS) $430.00 813 4633 231.65
7 Maury Newman (SS) $390.00 808 4628 231.4
8 Gordon Stuntz $360.00 753 4693 234.65
9 Gary Dickinson (SS) $335.00 748 4658 232.9
10 Tam Wasson $310.00 720 4660 233
11 Dave Lundgren (SS) $290.00 710 4590 229.5
12 Roger West (SS) $270.00 656 4536 226.8
13 Fred Barnes (SS) $255.00 619 4529 226.45
14 Mike Lynch (SS) $240.00 616 4496 224.8
15 Blane Adkins $225.00 554 4494 224.7
16 Butch Calvert (SS) $210.00 518 4428 221.4
OTHER CASHERS
17 Donald Robinson $192.00
18 Kenny Winstead $191.00
19 Jesse Casteneda $190.00
20 Pat Currie (SS) $189.00
21 Ernest Ross (SS) $188.00
22 Rod Fessler $187.00
23 Kenny Tynan $186.00
24 Leon Aragon (SS) $185.00

High Super Senior (Non-Cash)

Dewayne Thompson $180.00
Charlie Hufford $180.00
Gary Pfeil $180.00
Bruce Michaelson $180.00
Mike Broussard $180.00
David Addington $180.00
Jim King $180.00

High Over 70 (Non-Cash)
Mario Colaluca (SS) $180.00

High Sunday Block (Non-Cash)
Jimmy Tyler $150.00
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2010 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT
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Bowlers

. Delery Matherne

. Mark Williams

. Gordon Stuntz

. Dave Lundgren (SS)
. Gary Dickinson (SS)
. Pete Thomas

Tam Wasson

. Randy Summers (SS)
. Maury Newman (SS)
. Dale Dumbleton (SS)
. Rick Minier

. Roger West (SS)

. Mike Lynch (SS)

. Fred Barnes (SS)

Blane Adkins
Butch Calvert (SS)
Donald Robinson
Kenny Winstead
Jesse Casteneda
Pat Currie (SS)
Ernest Ross (SS)
Rod Fessler
Kenny Tynan
Leon Aragon (SS)

Dewayne Thompson (SS)

Charlie Hufford (SS)
Gary Pfeil (SS)

Bruce Michaelson (SS
Jeff Wilcox

Robert Dunaway
Warren Blankenship
Jimmy Young

Steve Wright

Mike Broussard (SS)
Troy Schanne

David Addington (SS)
Jim King (SS)

All Star Lanes
August 28-29, 2010

FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS

PIM
565
470
469
420
407
406
391
355
352
336
335
320
317
315
313
310
298
290
279
278
275
269
256
251
250
250
241
224
223
219
200
193
169
169
168
166
149

Bowlers
38. Jimmy Tyler (SS)
39. Steve Berry (SS)
40. Marshall Medlin (SS)
41. Rudy Garcia (SS)
42. Sam Howell (SS)
43 Doug Franklin
44. Everett Davis
45, Victor Norton (SS)
46. Mario Colaluca (SS)
47. Tim Miller
48. Gary Woodard (SS)
49. Dee Munsell (SS)
50. Kenny Cantu
51. Mike Berry (SS)
52. Ron Rushing
53. Milton Smith (SS)
54, Tom Hay (SS)

James Devan (SS)
56 Kenny Robertson
57 Al Denton (SS)
58 C.J. Johnson (SS)
59 Lisa Wasson
60 Paul Pender (SS)
61 Glenn Willis
62 Matt Stewart (SS)
63. Roy Chesbro (SS)
64. John Hitzman (SS)
65. Ed Kilcullen (SS)
66. John Sands (SS)
67. Bill Gillane (SS)
68. Alan Neely
69. Wayne Dodson (SS)
70. Leo Plaia (SS)
71 Tony Houston
72 Jerry Moon (SS)
73 Clayton Couch (SS)

BM

142
138
137
126
120
113
111
103
102
98
87
85
84
82
80
77
74
74
72
64
61
58
54
43
26
14

-40
-48
-58
-60
-78
-84

-110



EBONITE/SASBA SENIOR TOUR

L abor Day Blowout
3 Eventsin 4 Days!

SASBA Membersand Guests

Sept 3-6, 2010
Holiday Lanesin Oklahoma City, OK

SCHEDULE of EVENTS

Friday-Sept 3 — 2-game $20 Sweepersevery hour from noon to 5 pm.
Separate prizelistsfor membersand guests.

Satur day-Sept 4 - Singles. SASBA membersand guests bowl 5 games at
11:00 to qualify, then Stairstep finals. Separ ate prizelistsfor
membersand guests. Cash 1in 3

Sunday-Sept 5- Doubles: Meeting at 8:00 A squad startsat 8:45.

8 games qualifying, then B squad bowlsfollowing re-ailing.
Cash1lin3
Monday-Sept 6 —Baker Style Match Play Finals at 8:45.

No walk-inson the doubles. Must be paid by Saturday afternoon.

Mail entriesto SASBA, 2321 E. Common, #200, New Braunfels, TX
78130

Member: Guest:

Enter Singles and Doubles ($250 per person):

1 Singles only ($80)

2 Singles only ($160) Doublesonly (380 per team):

Call 210-867-9582 for info.



