Out on The Twig

Delery repeats at Shreveport!

Delery Matherne won the sweeper and led the qualifying into the finals at All Star Lanes in Shreveport, LA in the Claude Thomas Memorial Tournament. But, in the finals, Delery, Mark Williams. Dale Dumbleton and Pete Thomas all took turns in the top spot. With 3 games to go, only 17 pins separated the top four. In the 7th game, Pete shot 300 and Delery shot 279 to pull away somewhat from the other two. Pete led Delery by 28, so whoever won the match would win the tournament. Pete whiffed a 10 pin, but rebounded with a turkey. Delery staved clean, but couldn't double. In the 8th frame the match was dead even. Delery struck in the 8th

and Pete hung a 10 pin, then a 4 pin. Delery got up in the 9th, knowing he could strike out to secure the win. He threw it high flush in the 9th and got a shaker in the 10th to win his second SASBA title and repeat at Shreveport.

Mark Williams finished 3rd and Dale finished 4th. Rick Minier rounded out the top five.

Thanks to Josephine, Mike and the rest of the Thomas clan for making this a special tournament. The shot was fair and high scoring for those who could carry.

Next week is the Labor Day Blowout in OKC at Holiday Bowl. Sweepers on Friday, Singles event on Saturday and member/ guest doubles on Sunday and Monday provide a full weekend of bowling.

After a weekend off. we're back in Shreveport for a member/ guest doubles. The following weekend is the 60/70 doubles at Cowtown in Fort Worth. Start lining up your partners for these three doubles tournaments coming up. The Annual Championship follows at Euless. You have to have bowled in two tournaments to be eligible for that one. Entry is \$230 and half the field cashes.



Volume 20, Issue 18

August 30, 2010

Tournament & Executive Director: Jim King

President: Gordon Stuntz

1st Vice Pres: Pat Currie

Secretary: Mark Estes

Internet Manager: C.J. Johnson

Director at Large: Robert Gibbs

General Counsel: Marshall Medlin

SASBA South Central Dir: Doug Hayes

Jim's Notes

Mike beat Butch, but both made the finals. Jimmy Tyler got a check in his first tournament. David Addington bowled for the first time this year and beat all the other 70 yr olds. Youngerberry beat Elderberry. Blane made it the second time in a row. MM beat the Baby Gorilla. Jerry couldn't find his bowling towel. It was on his shoulder. Ed finally found his glasses...in his bowling bag.



Friday **Sweeper Results**

- Delery Matherne 558 D. Thompson 536
- **Pete Thomas 527**
- **Bruce Michaelson** 505
- **Gordon Stuntz**

Page 2 Out on The Twig

SEPTEMBER 4-6, 2010

LABOR DAY BLOWOUT (SEE PAGE 6 FOR DETAILS)

HOLIDAY LANES

44 SE 44TH ST., OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Ph: 405-634-2451

HOSTED BY: KATHY & JERRY BEAVERS

\$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: SEE PAGE 6
USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS \$20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

SINGLES SATURDAY AT 11:00

MEETING AT 8:00 SUNDAY

"A" SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45 AM

"B" SQUAD BOWLS AFTER REOILING

HOST HOTEL

CLARION HOTEL

737 S. MERIDIAN AND I-40

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73108

Рн: 405-942-8511

\$59 + TAX

SEPTEMBER 18-19, 2010

MEMBER/GUEST DBLS

ALL STAR LANES

9130 Mansfield Rd, Shreveport, La 71118

PH: 318-687-3676

HOSTED BY: MIKE THOMAS

\$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: \$380/TEAM

USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS \$20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING SATURDAY AT 8:00 AM
"A" SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45
"B" SQUAD BOWLS AFTER REOILING

FINALS AT 8:45 SUNDAY

HOST HOTEL

NO HOST HOTEL FOR THIS TOURNEY

NOTES: The Over 70/Over 60 Doubles has been moved to Cowtown Bowling Center—same date. We are starting to get paid entries for the 4-person mixed tournament at Plano in Nov. Limited to the first 48 paid entries. Don't get shut out...it will fill early.

Page 3 Out on The Twig

SASBA Tournament Entry Form	SASBA	***
TOURNAMENT:NAME:	Jim King— 2321 E. Common St #200	
ADDRESS:	New Braunfels, TX 78130	SENTOR
CITY:	ph: 210-867-9582	BOWLING ASSOCIATION

2010 SASBA SCHEDULE

(Subject to change) *denotes changes or corrections

DATE	CENTER	CITY	TYPE
Sept 4-5, 2010	Holiday Lanes	Oklahoma City, OK	Labor Day Blowout
Sept 18-19, 2010	All Star Lanes	Shreveport, LA	Member/Guest Doubles
Sept 25-26, 2010	Cowtown Bowling Center	Ft. Worth, TX	Over 70/Over 60 Doubles
Oct 2-3, 2010	AMF Euless	Euless, TX	Annual Championship
Oct 16-17, 2010	Oil Bowl	Longview, TX	Member/Guest Doubles
Nov 6-7, 2010	Plano Super Bowl	Plano, TX	4-person mixed Tournament
Nov 13-14, 2010	Del Mar Lanes	Houston, TX	Singles
Dec 4-5, 2010	Cityview	Ft. Worth, TX	Age Bracket Tourney
Dec 18-19, 2010	Plano Super Bowl	Plano, TX	Annual Team Tournament

SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL
Doug Hayes—South Central Director
706 Mt. Vernon Dr.
Clarksville, TN 37043
931-645-2751 cell: 931-216-6789

Email: pdhaze1951@yahoo.com

2010 SASBA (SOUTH CENTRAL) SCHEDULE *denotes changes

DATE	CENTER	CITY	TYPE
Sep 11-12	Funquest	Collierville, TN	M/G Doubles
Oct 2-3	Rebel Lanes	Tupelo, MS	M/G Doubles
Oct 23-24	Paris Family Ent. Center	Paris, TX	Singles
Nov 20-21	Pinnacle Ent Ctr	Clarksville, TN	Annual Ch.
Dec 11-12	Marquee Lanes	Monticello, AR	Team



2010 EBONITE SASBA TOUR All Star Lanes Shreveport, LA August 28-29, 2010

FINAL STANDINGS

BOWLERS	EARNINGS	<u>P/M</u>	T PINS	<u>AVE</u>	<u>W</u>	<u>L</u>
1 Delery Matherne	\$1,000.00	970	4790	239.5	6	2
2 Pete Thomas	\$800.00	949	4769	238.45	6	2
3 Mark Williams	\$675.00	913	4793	239.65	4	4
4 Dale Dumbleton (SS)	\$555.00	876	4756	237.8	4	4
5 Rick Minier	\$480.00	816	4666	233.3	5	3
6 Randy Summers (SS)	\$430.00	813	4633	231.65	6	2
7 Maury Newman (SS)	\$390.00	808	4628	231.4	6	2
8 Gordon Stuntz	\$360.00	753	4693	234.65	2	6
9 Gary Dickinson (SS)	\$335.00	748	4658	232.9	3	5
10 Tam Wasson	\$310.00	720	4660	233	2	6
11 Dave Lundgren (SS)	\$290.00	710	4590	229.5	4	4
12 Roger West (SS)	\$270.00	656	4536	226.8	4	4
13 Fred Barnes (SS)	\$255.00	619	4529	226.45	3	5
14 Mike Lynch (SS)	\$240.00	616	4496	224.8	4	4
15 Blane Adkins	\$225.00	554	4494	224.7	2	6
16 Butch Calvert (SS)	\$210.00	518	4428	221.4	3	5

OTHER CASHERS

17	Donald Robinson	\$192.00
18	Kenny Winstead	\$191.00
19	Jesse Casteneda	\$190.00
20	Pat Currie (SS)	\$189.00
21	Ernest Ross (SS)	\$188.00
22	Rod Fessler	\$187.00
23	Kenny Tynan	\$186.00
24	Leon Aragon (SS)	\$185.00

High Super Senior (Non-Cash)

Dewayne Thompson	\$180.00
Charlie Hufford	\$180.00
Gary Pfeil	\$180.00
Bruce Michaelson	\$180.00
Mike Broussard	\$180.00
David Addington	\$180.00
Jim King	\$180.00

High Over 70 (Non-Cash)

Mario Colaluca (SS) \$180.00

High Sunday Block (Non-Cash)

Jimmy Tyler \$150.00

2010 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT



All Star Lanes August 28-29, 2010

FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS

<u>Bowlers</u>	<u>P/M</u>	<u>Bowlers</u>	<u>P/M</u>
1. Delery Matherne	565	38. Jimmy Tyler (SS)	142
2. Mark Williams	470	39. Steve Berry (SS)	138
3. Gordon Stuntz	469	40. Marshall Medlin (SS)	137
4. Dave Lundgren (SS)	420	41. Rudy Garcia (SS)	126
5. Gary Dickinson (SS)	407	42. Sam Howell (SS)	120
6. Pete Thomas	406	43 Doug Franklin	113
7. Tam Wasson	391	44. Everett Davis	111
8. Randy Summers (SS)	355	45. Victor Norton (SS)	103
9. Maury Newman (SS)	352	46. Mario Colaluca (SS)	102
10. Dale Dumbleton (SS)	336	47. Tim Miller	98
11. Rick Minier	335	48. Gary Woodard (SS)	87
12. Roger West (SS)	320	49. Dee Munsell (SS)	85
13. Mike Lynch (SS)	317	50. Kenny Cantu	84
14. Fred Barnes (SS)	315	51. Mike Berry (SS)	82
15 Blane Adkins	313	52. Ron Rushing	80
16 Butch Calvert (SS)	310	53. Milton Smith (SS)	77
17. Donald Robinson	298	54. Tom Hay (SS)	74
18. Kenny Winstead	290	James Devan (SS)	74
19. Jesse Casteneda	279	56 Kenny Robertson	72
20. Pat Currie (SS)	278	57 Al Denton (SS)	64
21. Ernest Ross (SS)	275	58 C.J. Johnson (SS)	61
22. Rod Fessler	269	59 Lisa Wasson	58
23. Kenny Tynan	256	60 Paul Pender (SS)	54
24. Leon Aragon (SS)	251	61 Glenn Willis	43
25. Dewayne Thompson (SS)	250	62 Matt Stewart (SS)	26
Charlie Hufford (SS)	250	63. Roy Chesbro (SS)	14
27. Gary Pfeil (SS)	241	64. John Hitzman (SS)	7
28. Bruce Michaelson (SS	224	65. Ed Kilcullen (SS)	2
29. Jeff Wilcox	223	66. John Sands (SS)	-6
30. Robert Dunaway	219	67. Bill Gillane (SS)	-40
31. Warren Blankenship	200	68. Alan Neely	-48
32. Jimmy Young	193	69. Wayne Dodson (SS)	-58
33. Steve Wright	169	70. Leo Plaia (SS)	-60
Mike Broussard (SS)	169	71 Tony Houston	-78
35. Troy Schanne	168	72 Jerry Moon (SS)	-84
36. David Addington (SS)	166	73 Clayton Couch (SS)	-110
37. Jim King (SS)	149		

EBONITE/SASBA SENIOR TOUR Labor Day Blowout

3 Events in 4 Days!

SASBA Members and Guests

Sept 3-6, 2010

Holiday Lanes in Oklahoma City, OK

SCHEDULE of EVENTS

Call 210-867-9582 for info.

- Friday-Sept 3 2-game \$20 Sweepers every hour from noon to 5 pm. Separate prize lists for members and guests.
- Saturday-Sept 4 Singles: SASBA members and guests bowl 5 games at 11:00 to qualify, then Stairstep finals. Separate prize lists for members and guests. Cash 1 in 3
- Sunday-Sept 5- Doubles: Meeting at 8:00 A squad starts at 8:45. 8 games qualifying, then B squad bowls following re-oiling. Cash 1 in 3

Monday-Sept 6 –Baker Style Match Play Finals at 8:45.

No walk-ins on the doubles. Must be paid by Saturday afternoon.

Mail entries to SASBA, 2321 E. Common, #200, New Braunfels, TX 78130

Member:	Guest:	
Enter Singles and Doubles	(\$250 per person):	
1 Singles only (\$80)		
2 Singles only (\$160)	Doubles only (380 per team):	